
Barton (7-5,3-1 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Young Harris (9-4,3-2 Conference Carolinas)
01/03/26 at The Harp Recreation & Commencement Center, Young Harris, GA

 
 

 
 
Barton 52

Young Harris 59

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: The Harp Recreation & Commencement Center, Young Harris,
GA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Barton 15 13 10 14 52
Young Harris 13 17 13 16 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sleight,Layne * 26 3-10 1-5 2-2 0-4 4 2 5 1 1 0 9
25 Mingo,Lauren * 33 3-10 1-4 0-0 2-9 11 2 7 1 1 0 7
20 Hampton,Leah * 32 2-8 2-6 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 7
33 Bailey,Celeste * 34 2-12 1-5 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 2 6
21 Farrell,Lauren * 22 2-3 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 6
10 Noble,MaKayla 19 4-11 0-1 2-2 2-7 9 3 1 3 0 2 10
02 Braden,Cyntiah 16 2-7 0-4 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
24 Turner,Tamiya 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
34 Williamson,Dasani 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 5-26 9-13 6-30 36 18 17 11 3 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 5-26   19.2 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Bates,Kamryn * 38 8-15 4-5 4-6 0-1 1 1 6 3 0 0 24
20 Fedd,Chassidy * 33 5-18 0-3 4-8 3-8 11 2 2 0 1 0 14
43 Malone,Annalise * 33 2-9 2-6 3-4 1-9 10 2 3 2 0 1 9
12 Griffith,Lilly * 36 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
05 Jojola,Natalie * 26 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-12 13 2 4 2 0 1 0
02 Saller,Rhiannon 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 0 4 1 0 6
13 Tchamabe,Joy 13 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 3
30 Balague,Telma 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 7-21 14-22 9-33 42 15 16 12 2 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-3   66.67 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 19-58   32.8 % 7-21   33.3 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Young Harris
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,CELESTE 09:53
REBOUND OFF by MINGO,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 09:28 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MINGO,LAUREN --

09:21 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,KAMRYN
-- ASSIST  by FEDD,CHASSIDY

GOOD JUMPER by MINGO,LAUREN 08:34 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by SLEIGHT,LAYNE --

07:57 MISS LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLEIGHT,LAYNE --
GOOD 3PTR by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 07:50 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by MINGO,LAUREN --

07:15 MISS 3PTR by JOJOLA,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by SLEIGHT,LAYNE --
TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,LEAH 07:07

06:45 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,KAMRYN
-- ASSIST  by JOJOLA,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by FARRELL,LAUREN 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE

06:23 MISS 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE
MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,LEAH 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
06:06 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,KAMRYN

-- ASSIST  by FEDD,CHASSIDY
05:36 FOUL  by JOJOLA,NATALIE

MISS FT by FARRELL,LAUREN 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FARRELL,LAUREN 04:57 8-9 H 1
SUB OUT by FARRELL,LAUREN 04:50
SUB IN by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 04:50

04:42 MISS 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE
REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --

04:10 FOUL  by GRIFFITH,LILLY
MISS JUMPER by MINGO,LAUREN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY
FOUL  by BAILEY,CELESTE 03:49
SUB OUT by MINGO,LAUREN 03:48
SUB IN by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 03:48

03:48 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by BATES,KAMRYN(fastbreak)
03:48 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by BATES,KAMRYN(fastbreak)

FOUL  by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 03:48
TURNOVER  by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by FEDD,CHASSIDY
03:48 SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON
03:42 MISS JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,CELESTE 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 03:35

03:34 MISS LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
03:25 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOJOLA,NATALIE
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,LEAH 03:23
SUB IN by TURNER,TAMIYA 03:23



02:53 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON
MISS 3PTR by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 02:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,CELESTE 02:01
REBOUND OFF by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --
GOOD TIPIN by NOBLE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 01:53 10-13 H 3

01:37 MISS JUMPER by JOJOLA,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,CELESTE --
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,TAMIYA 01:25 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by SLEIGHT,LAYNE --

01:21 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADEN,CYNTIAH --
TURNOVER  by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 01:14

01:13 SUB OUT by JOJOLA,NATALIE
01:13 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE
01:13 SUB IN by TCHAMABE,JOY
01:13 SUB IN by BALAGUE,TELMA

SUB OUT by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 01:13
SUB OUT by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 01:13
SUB OUT by BAILEY,CELESTE 01:13
SUB IN by HAMPTON,LEAH 01:13
SUB IN by MINGO,LAUREN 01:13
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,DASANI 01:13

01:12 MISS 3PTR by TCHAMABE,JOY
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by MINGO,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:41 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TAMIYA --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMPTON,LEAH 00:14 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by BRADEN,CYNTIAH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Young Harris
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,DASANI 09:50

09:23 MISS FT by TCHAMABE,JOY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:13 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by TCHAMABE,JOY
MISS 3PTR by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 08:59

08:56 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON
08:56 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
08:52 MISS 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE

REBOUND DEF by MINGO,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,DASANI 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by MALONE,ANNALISE
08:17 MISS LAYUP by BALAGUE,TELMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TCHAMABE,JOY
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,DASANI 08:06

07:54 SUB OUT by BATES,KAMRYN
07:54 SUB OUT by BALAGUE,TELMA
07:54 SUB IN by JOJOLA,NATALIE
07:54 SUB IN by FEDD,CHASSIDY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,DASANI 07:54
SUB IN by FARRELL,LAUREN 07:54
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,CELESTE 07:52 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by MINGO,LAUREN --
FOUL  by FARRELL,LAUREN 07:49

07:40 MISS JUMPER by FEDD,CHASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LAUREN --



07:33 FOUL  by JOJOLA,NATALIE
07:28 MISS 3PTR by JOJOLA,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FEDD,CHASSIDY
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,CELESTE 07:17 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by HAMPTON,LEAH --

07:16 MISS 3PTR by JOJOLA,NATALIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 07:10
SUB OUT by TURNER,TAMIYA 07:10
SUB IN by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 07:10
SUB IN by BAILEY,CELESTE 07:10

07:09 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LILLY
07:09 SUB IN by BATES,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 07:09
SUB OUT by TURNER,TAMIYA 07:09
SUB IN by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 07:09
SUB IN by BAILEY,CELESTE 07:09

06:57 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BATES,KAMRYN
TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,LEAH 06:52

06:32 SUB OUT by TCHAMABE,JOY
06:32 SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON
06:19 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE

BLOCK  by BAILEY,CELESTE 06:19
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:16 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOJOLA,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,LEAH 05:53
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,CELESTE --
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,LEAH 05:37
SUB IN by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 05:37

05:36 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,KAMRYN

GOOD JUMPER by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 05:17 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by MINGO,LAUREN --

05:08 22-22 GOOD LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
04:40 MISS 3PTR by FEDD,CHASSIDY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
04:27 MISS 3PTR by FEDD,CHASSIDY

-- REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE
04:19 MISS LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:09 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANNALISE

STEAL  by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:05 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --

03:50 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by SALLER,RHIANNON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CELESTE(in the paint) 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE

03:16 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON
03:12 SUB OUT by JOJOLA,NATALIE
03:12 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LILLY

GOOD JUMPER by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 03:06 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by FARRELL,LAUREN --

02:49 TURNOVER  by BATES,KAMRYN
STEAL  by FARRELL,LAUREN 02:49
MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
02:15 MISS JUMPER by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LAUREN --



MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,CELESTE 01:59
REBOUND OFF by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --

01:45 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON
SUB OUT by FARRELL,LAUREN 01:45
SUB OUT by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 01:45
SUB IN by HAMPTON,LEAH 01:45
SUB IN by TURNER,TAMIYA 01:45
GOOD FT by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 01:45 27-24 V 3
GOOD FT by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 01:45 28-24 V 4

01:34 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,KAMRYN

FOUL  by BAILEY,CELESTE 01:34
01:34 MISS FT by FEDD,CHASSIDY

-- REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON
01:33 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON
01:33 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON
01:33 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON
01:33 SUB IN by TCHAMABE,JOY

MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE

00:53 28-28 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,KAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by MINGO,LAUREN 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE

FOUL  by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 00:06
00:06 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by TCHAMABE,JOY
00:06 28-30 H 2 GOOD FT by TCHAMABE,JOY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Young Harris
10:00 SUB OUT by TCHAMABE,JOY
10:00 SUB IN by JOJOLA,NATALIE

SUB OUT by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by TURNER,TAMIYA 10:00
SUB IN by FARRELL,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 10:00

09:38 28-33 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,KAMRYN
-- ASSIST  by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CELESTE(in the paint) 09:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MINGO,LAUREN 09:01 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by SLEIGHT,LAYNE --

08:40 MISS 3PTR by FEDD,CHASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by MINGO,LAUREN 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY
08:05 MISS 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE

REBOUND DEF by MINGO,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by SLEIGHT,LAYNE(in the paint) 07:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
07:22 31-36 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LILLY

-- ASSIST  by BATES,KAMRYN
FOUL  by MINGO,LAUREN 07:05
TURNOVER  by MINGO,LAUREN 07:05

06:51 MISS JUMPER by FEDD,CHASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by SLEIGHT,LAYNE --
TURNOVER  by FARRELL,LAUREN 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by JOJOLA,NATALIE



06:30 31-38 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOJOLA,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,LEAH 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE

06:00 MISS JUMPER by FEDD,CHASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,LAUREN --

05:54 FOUL  by MALONE,ANNALISE
SUB OUT by FARRELL,LAUREN 05:54
SUB IN by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 05:54
MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
05:30 MISS LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:11 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by SLEIGHT,LAYNE --

04:52 MISS LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FEDD,CHASSIDY

04:50 33-40 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)
FOUL  by HAMPTON,LEAH 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE
04:50 SUB IN by TCHAMABE,JOY

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,LEAH 04:50
SUB IN by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 04:50

04:50 33-41 H 8 GOOD FT by FEDD,CHASSIDY
MISS JUMPER by MINGO,LAUREN 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
04:23 TURNOVER  by JOJOLA,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CELESTE(in the paint) 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY

03:52 MISS JUMPER by BATES,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
03:33 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADEN,CYNTIAH(in the paint) 03:10 35-41 H 6
ASSIST  by SLEIGHT,LAYNE --

03:10 FOUL  by FEDD,CHASSIDY
GOOD FT by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 03:10 36-41 H 5

02:56 MISS JUMPER by TCHAMABE,JOY
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
FOUL  by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 02:31
SUB OUT by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 02:31
SUB OUT by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 02:31
SUB IN by HAMPTON,LEAH 02:31
SUB IN by TURNER,TAMIYA 02:31

02:31 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by FEDD,CHASSIDY
02:31 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by FEDD,CHASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,LEAH 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,KAMRYN

02:11 MISS LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,LILLY

02:03 MISS 3PTR by BATES,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by BRADEN,CYNTIAH --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,CELESTE 01:42

01:42 BLOCK  by FEDD,CHASSIDY
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by BRADEN,CYNTIAH(in the paint) 01:19 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by MINGO,LAUREN --

00:49 MISS LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(in the paint)



BLOCK  by MINGO,LAUREN 00:49
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by BRADEN,CYNTIAH(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY
00:18 FOUL  by TCHAMABE,JOY
00:18 TURNOVER  by TCHAMABE,JOY
00:18 SUB OUT by TCHAMABE,JOY
00:18 SUB OUT by FEDD,CHASSIDY
00:18 SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON
00:18 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE

SUB OUT by MINGO,LAUREN 00:18
SUB IN by FARRELL,LAUREN 00:18
MISS 3PTR by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Young Harris
MISS 3PTR by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JOJOLA,NATALIE
09:40 TURNOVER  by BATES,KAMRYN

STEAL  by BAILEY,CELESTE 09:40
09:12 SUB OUT by BATES,KAMRYN
09:12 SUB IN by FEDD,CHASSIDY

GOOD JUMPER by FARRELL,LAUREN 09:08 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by BAILEY,CELESTE --

08:42 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON
STEAL  by TURNER,TAMIYA 08:42
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,CELESTE(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON
FOUL  by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 08:22

08:10 TURNOVER  by JOJOLA,NATALIE
08:10 SUB OUT by JOJOLA,NATALIE
08:10 SUB IN by BATES,KAMRYN

FOUL  by TURNER,TAMIYA 08:04
TURNOVER  by TURNER,TAMIYA 08:04

07:49 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,LEAH --

07:35 FOUL  by BATES,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by TURNER,TAMIYA 07:35
SUB OUT by BAILEY,CELESTE 07:35
SUB IN by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 07:35
SUB IN by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 07:35
FOUL TECH by TEAM 07:35
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:35

07:35 MISS FT by FEDD,CHASSIDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:35 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by FEDD,CHASSIDY
07:29 40-46 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON

-- ASSIST  by MALONE,ANNALISE
MISS 3PTR by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,LILLY
06:57 MISS JUMPER by BATES,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:09 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LILLY

-- REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON
05:56 MISS LAYUP by SALLER,RHIANNON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 05:56
REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LAUREN --



05:42 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON
SUB OUT by BRADEN,CYNTIAH 05:42
SUB IN by MINGO,LAUREN 05:42
GOOD FT by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 05:42 41-46 H 5
GOOD FT by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 05:42 42-46 H 4
SUB OUT by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 05:42
SUB IN by BAILEY,CELESTE 05:42

05:30 42-49 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE
-- ASSIST  by BATES,KAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:08
05:08 BLOCK  by SALLER,RHIANNON

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
05:00 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANNALISE

STEAL  by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 05:00
MISS 3PTR by MINGO,LAUREN 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY
04:43 FOUL  by GRIFFITH,LILLY

SUB OUT by FARRELL,LAUREN 04:43
SUB IN by TURNER,TAMIYA 04:43
GOOD LAYUP by MINGO,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:36 44-49 H 5
FOUL  by TURNER,TAMIYA 04:19
REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --
FOUL  by MINGO,LAUREN 04:04

04:04 MISS FT by FEDD,CHASSIDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:04 MISS FT by FEDD,CHASSIDY
GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 03:59 46-49 H 3
ASSIST  by MINGO,LAUREN --

03:30 46-51 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON
-- ASSIST  by BATES,KAMRYN

03:11 FOUL  by MALONE,ANNALISE
SUB OUT by TURNER,TAMIYA 03:11
SUB IN by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 03:11
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,CELESTE 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
02:34 MISS JUMPER by FEDD,CHASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,LEAH --
02:30 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON
02:30 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON
02:30 SUB IN by TCHAMABE,JOY

SUB OUT by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 02:30
SUB IN by FARRELL,LAUREN 02:30
MISS FT by HAMPTON,LEAH(fastbreak) 02:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,LEAH(fastbreak) 02:30 47-51 H 4

02:16 47-54 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,LILLY

MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,LEAH(in the paint) 01:54
REBOUND OFF by FARRELL,LAUREN --

01:48 FOUL  by FEDD,CHASSIDY
MISS FT by FARRELL,LAUREN 01:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FARRELL,LAUREN 01:48 48-54 H 6

01:34 MISS JUMPER by FEDD,CHASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by SLEIGHT,LAYNE --
TURNOVER  by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 01:31

01:31 STEAL  by TCHAMABE,JOY
01:19 MISS JUMPER by FEDD,CHASSIDY

-- REBOUND OFF by FEDD,CHASSIDY
01:05 TURNOVER  by BATES,KAMRYN

STEAL  by BAILEY,CELESTE 01:05
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59



SUB OUT by FARRELL,LAUREN 00:59
SUB IN by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 00:59

00:59 SUB OUT by TCHAMABE,JOY
00:59 SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON

MISS LAYUP by NOBLE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE

FOUL  by BAILEY,CELESTE 00:48
00:48 MISS FT by BATES,KAMRYN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:48 MISS FT by BATES,KAMRYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --
00:41 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON
00:41 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON
00:41 SUB IN by TCHAMABE,JOY

GOOD FT by BAILEY,CELESTE(fastbreak) 00:41 49-54 H 5
MISS FT by BAILEY,CELESTE(fastbreak) 00:41
REBOUND OFF by MINGO,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMPTON,LEAH 00:41 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by MINGO,LAUREN --

00:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 00:26

00:26 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by BATES,KAMRYN
00:26 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by BATES,KAMRYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
MISS 3PTR by MINGO,LAUREN 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by NOBLE,MAKAYLA 00:16
00:16 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE(fastbreak)
00:16 MISS FT by MALONE,ANNALISE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,MAKAYLA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,LEAH 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
FOUL  by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 00:07

00:07 52-58 H 6 GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE(fastbreak)
00:07 52-59 H 7 GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
MISS 3PTR by SLEIGHT,LAYNE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHAMABE,JOY


